

www.TSSC.us Donate@TSSC.us Phone: 202.656.TSSC (8772) Fax: 202.280.1007

## MINISTRY OF FINANCE & ECONOMIC PLANNING EVENT

Please join us in celebrating the admission of South Sudan as the 188<sup>th</sup> member of the IMF and World Bank and also welcoming the Republic of South Sudan Delegation as they brief us on current events in South Sudan:

The Central Bank of South Sudan, Ministry of Finance, Ministry of Water Resources & Irrigation and accompanying delegation include:

- Hon. Kosti Manibe Ngai, Minister of Finance and Economic Planning.
- Hon. John Dor Majok, Deputy Governor, Central Bank of South Sudan.
- Mr. Albino Chol Thiik, Acting Undersecretary for Economic Planning, Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning.
- Mr. Abraham Diing Akoi, Advisor Ministry of Finance and Economic Planning.
- Hon. Isaac Liabwel, Undersecretary, Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation.
- Mr. Peter Mahal Akat, Director General for Rural Water Supply, Ministry of Water Resources and Irrigation.
- Mrs. Yar Paul, Deputy Managing Director for Urban Water Corporation.

## PLEASE MARK YOUR CALENDERS!

Hosted By: Embassy of Republic of South Sudan & The South Sudanese Community

## When:

Saturday, April 21, 2012

Time:

6PM-9PM

## Where:

Saint Paul's Episcopal Church Norton Hall 228 South Pitt Street Alexandria, VA 22314

If you have any further questions please call 202.656.TSSC (8772).

Sincerely,

Natalina Malwal, President

The South Sudanese Community (TSSC) 228 South Pitt Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314

TSSC is 501(c)(3) Nonprofit Community-Based Organizaiton